© 2010. All rights reserved. Black Box Corporation.
FrEE 24-hour tech support: 724-746-5500
blackbox.com
1 of 44/7/2010
#22660
CAT5 and CAT3 25-Pair Telco Connector Cables • CAT3 Octopus Cables (UTP)
Extend high-density data
or voice circuits quickly and

	 22———— — 47
	 23———— — 48
	 24— ——— — 49
	 25—————  50
724-746-5500    blackbox.com
BLACK BOX
®
3 of 44/7/2010
#22660
Item			   Code
CAT5 Telco Connector Cables, 24 AWG, Straight-Wired, PVC,
AMP Style
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to Open End (Blunt Cut)
			       5-ft.   (1.5-m)		  ELN27T-0005-M
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN27T-0025-M
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN27T-0050-M
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN27T-0100-M
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN27T-M
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Male
			       5-ft.   (1.5-m)		  ELN27T-0005-MM
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN27T-0025-MM
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN27T-0050-MM
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN27T-0100-MM
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN27T-MM
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Female
			       5-ft.   (1.5-m)		  ELN27T-0005-MF
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN27T-0025-MF
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN27T-0050-MF
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN27T-0100-MF
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN27T-MF
CAT5 Telco Connector Cables, 24 AWG, Straight-Wired, PVC,
AVAYA Style
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to Open End (Blunt Cut)
			       5-ft.   (1.5-m)		  ELN28T-0005-M
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN28T-0025-M
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN28T-0050-M
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN28T-0100-M
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN28T-M
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Male
			       5-ft.   (1.5-m)		  ELN28T-0005-MM
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN28T-0025-MM
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN28T-0050-MM
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN28T-0100-MM
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN28T-MM
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Female
			       5-ft.   (1.5-m)		  ELN28T-0005-MF
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN28T-0025-MF
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN28T-0050-MF
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN28T-0100-MF
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN28T-MF
CAT3 Telco Connector Cables, 24 AWG, Straight-Wired,
AVAYA Style
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to Open End (Blunt Cut)
		  PVC
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN25T-0025-M
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN25T-0050-M
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN25T-0100-M
			   200-ft. (60.9-m)		  ELN25T-0200-M
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN25T-M
		  Plenum
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN25TP-M
ELN25T
Item			   Code
CAT3 Telco Connector Cables, 24 AWG, Straight-Wired,
AVAYA Style (Continued)
    25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Female to Open End (Blunt Cut)
		  PVC
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN25T-0025-F
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN25T-0050-F
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN25T-0100-F
			   200-ft. (60.9-m)		  ELN25T-0200-F
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN25T-F
		  Plenum
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN25TP-F
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Female
		  PVC
			       5-ft.   (1.5-m)		  ELN25T-0005-MF
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN25T-0025-MF
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN25T-0050-MF
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN25T-0100-MF
			   200-ft. (60.9-m)		  ELN25T-0200-MF
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN25T-MF
		  Plenum
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN25TP-MF
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to 50-Pin Telco Male
		  PVC
			       5-ft.   (1.5-m)		  ELN25T-0005-MM
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN25T-0025-MM
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN25T-0050-MM
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN25T-0100-MM
			   200-ft. (60.9-m)		  ELN25T-0200-MM
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN25T-MM
		  Plenum
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN25TP-MM
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Female to 50-Pin Telco Female
		  PVC
			       5-ft.   (1.5-m)		  ELN25T-0005-FF
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  ELN25T-0025-FF
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  ELN25T-0050-FF
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  ELN25T-0100-FF
			   200-ft. (60.9-m)		  ELN25T-0200-FF
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN25T-FF
		  Plenum
			   Custom Lengths		  ELN25TP-FF
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Male to (2) Open Ends (Blunt Cuts)
		  PVC
			     25-ft.   (7.6-m)		  EMN50T-0025-M
			     50-ft. (15.2-m)		  EMN50T-0050-M
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  EMN50T-0100-M
			   200-ft. (60.9-m)		  EMN50T-0200-M
	 25-Pair, 50-Pin Telco Female to (2) Open Ends (Blunt Cuts)
		  PVC
			   100-ft. (30.4-m)		  EMN50T-0100-F
			   200-ft. (60.9-m)		  EMN50T-0200-F
724-746-5500    blackbox.com
BLACK BOX
®
4 of 44/7/2010
#22660
ELN25T
Item			   Code
CAT3 Telco Connector Cables, 24 AWG, Straight-Wired,
AVAYA Style (Continued)
	 50-Pair, (2) 50-Pin Telco Male to (2) 50-Pin Telco Female
		  PVC
		    25-ft.	 (7.6-m)		  EMN50T-0025-MF
		    50-ft.	 (15.2-m)		  EMN50T-0050-MF
		  100-ft.	 (30.4-m)		  EMN50T-0100-MF
			   Custom Lengths		  EMN50T-MF
	 50-Pair, (2) 50-Pin Telco Male to (2) 50-Pin Telco Male
		  PVC
		    25-ft.	 (7.6-m)		  EMN50T-0025-MM
		    50-ft.	 (15.2-m)		  EMN50T-0050-MM
		  200-ft.	 (60.9-m)		  EMN50T-0200-MM
			   Custom Lengths		  EMN50T-MM
CAT5 25-Pair Telco Octopus Cables (UTP), PVC, (1) 180° Rear-Exit
	 50-Pin Telco Male to (12) RJ-45, Pins 1–3, 6 Active
		    3-ft.	 (0.9-m)		  ELNOCT510-003
		    6-ft.	 (1.8-m)		  ELNOCT510-006
		  10-ft.	 (3.0-m)		  ELNOCT510-010
CAT3 25-Pair Telco Octopus Cables (UTP), PVC, 3-ft. (0.9-m)